
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
GMBH, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED, et al,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 15-902-SLR
(Consolidated)

NOTICE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the following

document was caused to be served on June 17, 2016, upon the following attorneys of record as

indicated below:

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.’S INITIAL INVALIDITY
CONTENTIONS

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Jack B. Blumenfeld
Rodger D. Smith II
Derek J. Fahnestock
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnel LLP
1201 North Market Street
P. O. Box 1347
Wilmington, DE 19899
jblumenfeld@mnat.com
rsmith@mnat.com
dfahnestock@mnat.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Bayer Intellectual
Property GmbH, Bayer Pharma AG, and
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Bruce R. Genderson
Adam L. Perlman
Dov P. Grossman
Steven M. Pyser
Alexander S. Zolan
Martha C. Kidd
Kathryn S. Kayali
Williams & Connolly LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
bgenderson@wc.com
aperlman@wc.com
dgrossman@wc.com
spyser@wc.com
azolan@wc.com
mkidd@wc.com
kkayali@wc.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Bayer Intellectual
Property GmbH and Bayer Pharma AG

Case 1:15-cv-00902-SLR   Document 112   Filed 06/20/16   Page 1 of 2 PageID #: 1330

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


2

David T. Pritikin
Sidley Austin LLP
One South Dearborn Street
Chicago, IL 60603
dpritikin@sidley.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff Janssen
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Bindu Donovan
S. Isaac Olson
Sidley Austin LLP
787 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10019
bdonovan@sidley.com
iolson@sidley.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff Janssen
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

OF COUNSEL:

Douglas H. Carsten
Wendy L. Devine
Christina Dashe
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI P.C.
12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92130
Tel: (858) 350-2300

David M. Hanna
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI P.C.
One Market – Spear Tower, Suite 3300
San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel: (415) 947-2000

Dated: June 20, 2016
1226868 / 42843

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

By: /s/ Bindu A. Palapura
David E. Moore (#3983)
Bindu A. Palapura (#5370)
Stephanie E. O’Byrne (#4446)
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor
1313 N. Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Tel: (302) 984-6000
dmoore@potteranderson.com
bpalapura@potteranderson.com
sobyrne@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Defendant Mylan
Pharmaceuticals Inc.
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